
H.4.3 
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

(For Immediate Release) February 21, 1952 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 

(In millions of dollars) 

New York City Chicago 

Feb. 
20, 
1952 

Increase or 
decrease since Feb. 

20, 
1952 

Increase or 
decrease since Feb. 

20, 
1952 

Feb. 13, 
1952 

Feb. 21, 
• 1951 

Feb. 
20, 
1952 

Feb. 13, 
1952 

Feb. 21, 
1951 

225 
691 

A S S E T S 
Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net 
Loans - gross 
Commercial, industrial, and 
agricultural loans 

Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing 
or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities-total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury cert, of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds callable or maturing: 
Within 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
After 5 years 

Other securities 
Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

except interbank and U. S. Govt, 
accounts, during week 12,736 

20,795 +113 +1,210 6,247 + 20 +241 
11,079 +145 +1,157 2,524 + 4 +236 
11,253 +145 +1,192 2,569 + 4 +247 

7,865 + 23 +1,206 2,007 + 9 +307 

1,379 

2,411 
1,779 
534 

2,049 
5,307 
142 

34 
558 

+118 
+ 1 

- 108 
49 

11 
63 

2 
5 

23 - 1 - 13 12 
217 + 2 - 18 50 
497 - 8 + 66 104 
402 + 12 + 100 2 + 2 

1,333 - 2 + 8 320 - 4 

7,667 - 8 - 178 3,148 + 13 
834 - 87 + 533 434 + 7 
730 + 74 + 730 4o4 + 1 

- 5 

+ 8 

+ 2 
- 24 
+ 66 
- 10 
+ 3 
+ 21 

- 325 

+ 796 
- 769 
-1,143 
+ 231 
+ 365 
+ 9 
+ 1 
+ 42 

16,089 - 34 + 519 
1,816 - 6 - 7 
1,089 +188 + 409 

2,902 - 35 + 168 
1,014 + 20 - 66 
318 + 47 + 165 

1,215 + 13 + 370 

2,393 - - + 69 

565 

793 
542 
4l0 
575 

1,431 
37 

151 
57 

4,288 
1,463 
232 

1,123 
34 

175 
69 

539 

2,447 

- 1 

+ 2 
- 4 
+ 8 
+ 3 
- 45 
- 4 
+ 12 
- 1 

+ 5 
- 6 
+ 56 

- 11 
+ 2 
- 66 
+ 2 

- 16 
- 24 

- 8 

+ 3 
- 13 
- 2 

+ 36 
+161 
+404 
-368 

+377 
-263 
-275 
- 31 
56 
2 
7 
1 

+ 

- 1 
+ 71 
- 31 

+108 
- 4 
+126 
+ 8 

+ 24 
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